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5509 DESPINA N. BOUGIOTOPOULOS
1229 TRINITY PLACE
LIBERTYVILLE ~ IL 600480000

EXP EDUC602 FAL2 10/04/2013 B 1 ELEM TUITION REIMB-BOUGIOTOPOULOS 10 2210 230 2 750.00
EXP EDUC603 SP13 10/04/2013 B 2 ELEM TUITION REIMB-BOUGIOTOPOULOS 10 2210 230 2 750.00
EXP EDUC611 SP13 10/04/2013 B 3 ELEM TUITION REIMB-BOUGIOTOPOULOS 10 2210 230 2 750.00
EXP EDUC616 SUL3 10/04/2013 B 4 ELEM TUITION REIMB-BOUGIOTOPOULOS 10 2210 230 2 750.00
SUB-TOTAL 3000.00
5504 IAN CIAMARRA
18842 W. WOODALE TRAIL
LAKE VILLA IL 600460000
EXP SOCCER SEP25 9/25/2013 B 1 SOCCER OFFICIAL 10 1500 314 75.00
SUB-TOTAL 75.00
5274 MARK CIAMARRA
18842 1. NORTH WOODALE TRAIL
LAKE VILLA IL 600460000
EXP SOCCER SEP16 9/16/2013 B 1 SOCCER OFFICIAL 10 1500 314 75.00
EXP SOCCER SEP19 9/19/2013 B 2 SOCCER OFFICIAL 10 1500 314 75.00
EXP SOCCER SEP3( 9/30/2013 B 3 SOCCER OFFICIAL 10 1500 314 75.00
EXP SOCCER 0CT02 10/02/2013 B 4 SOCCER OFFICIAL 10 1500 314 75.00
SUB-TOTAL 300.00
4998 MARYBETH DELAMAR
EXP MACBOOK PRO 9/22/2013 B 1 EMPLOYEE COMPUTER PURCH 10 1110 500 1 1253.86
SUB-TOTAL 1253.86
5278 HOLLY HILL
36951 N. FERNVIEW LANE
LAKE VILLA IL 600466719
EXP VBALL SEPT12 9/12/2013 B 1 GIRLS VOLLEYBALL OFFICIAL 10 1500 314 75.00
SUB-TOTAL 75.00
4286 JASON LIND
EXP SEPT/0CT2013 10/01/2013 B 1 WORKSHOP TRAVEL EXP 09/17-10/01/13 10 2210 332 339.00
SUB-TOTAL 339.00
5110 CHRIS OHLWEIN
505 NORTH BECK ROAD
LINDENHURST IL 600460000
EXP VBALL SEPT19 9/19/2013 B 1 GIRLS VOLLEYBALL OFFICIAL 10 1500 314 75.00
EXP VBALL SEPT25 9/25/2013 B 2 GIRLS VOLLEYBALL OFFICIAL 10 1500 314 75.00
EXP VBALL 0CT02 10/02/2013 B 3 GIRLS VOLLEYBALL OFFICIAL 10 1500 314 75.00
SUB-TOTAL 225.00
5502 JOAN SHELDON
1203 BRIARWOOD LANE
LIBERTYVILLE  IL 600480000
EXP VBALL SEPT16 9/12/2013 B 1 GIRLS VOLLEYBALL OFFICIAL 10 1500 314 75.00
SUB-TOTAL 75.00

4583 JANE TABOUROT
4270 WATERFORD WAY
GURNEE IL 600310000
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EXP EDU 578 9/23/2013 B 1 MS TUITION REIMB - TABOUROT 100 2210 230 3 187.50

SUB-TOTAL 187.50
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FUND TOTAL 10 5530.36
GRAND TOTAL 5530.36
PRESIDENT SECRETARY
PREPARED BY: DATE:

REVIEWED BY: DATE:



BILLS PAYABLE ACCOUNT SUMMARY
SCHOOL DISTRICT 24
10/04/2013  VOUCHER# 0

FOND 10
100 1110 500 1 1,253.86
100 1500 314 750,00
100 2210 230 2 3,000.00
10 2210 230 3 187.50
100 2210 332 339.00

5,530.36

5,530.36
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5494 ALEXANDER LEIGH CENTER FOR AUTISM
620 N. ROUTE 31
CRYSTAL LAKE  IL 600120000
EXP 187 10/01/2013 B 1 TUITION - OCT2013 10 1912 670 17329.60
SUB-TOTAL 17329.60
4932 ALEXIAN BROTHERS BEHAVIORAL HOSPITAL
21272 NETWORK PLACE

CHICAGO IL 606730000
EXP 108002345414 9/20/2013 B 1 HOME-HOSP INSTRUCT 09/06-09/10/13 10 3700 310 120.00
SUB-TOTAL 120.00
3108 AMALGAMATED BANK OF CHICAGO
ATTN: CORPORATE TRUST
PO BOX 94445
CHICAGO IL 606904445
EXP 1853467007 10/07/2013 B 1 DUES & FEES 10/01/13-09/30/14 30 5400 640 515.00
SUB-TOTAL 515.00
5020 AMAZON
PO BOX 530958
ATLANTA GA 303530958
EXP 134148912842 9/10/2013 B 1 TEXTBOOKS MS - ALGEBRA 2 10 1120 420 3 60.75
EXP 167373225645 9/11/2013 B 2 LD SUPPLIES IDEA GRANT-GALLAGHER 10 1206 410 224620 23.99
EXP 191759230951 9/12/2013 B 3 EQUIP < $500 MS - MICROPHONES 20 2542 419 3 657.00
EXP 046522089369 9/17/2013 B 4 LD SUPPLIES IDEA GRANT 10 1206 410 224620 31.99
EXP 263334593595 9/18/2013 B 5 LD SUPPLIES IDEA GRANT 10 1206 410 224620 39.85
EXP 068957804225 9/18/2013 B 6 LS SUPPLIES IDEA GRANT 10 1206 410 224620 10.12
EXP 054849934266 9/18/2013 B 7 LD SUPPLIES IDEA GRANT 10 1206 410 224620 27.12
EXP 233282994284 9/18/2013 B 8 LD SUPPLIES IDEA GRANT 10 1206 410 224620 32.71
EXP 250372588634 9/18/2013 B 9 LD SUPPLIES IDEA GRANT 10 1206 410 224620 32.78
REV 239351053428 9/20/2013 B 10 24 HR CHALLENGE SUPPLIES 10 1999 0 99 28.44
EXP 129389408479 9/26/2013 B 11 SW SUPPLIES IDEA GRANT-BETHANCOURT 10 2113 410 24620 103.29
EXP 038602061895 9/30/2013 B 12 SUPPLIES ELEM 20 2542 410 2 4,31
EXP 028853551496 10/01/2013 B 13 EQUIP < $500 DIST WIDE 10 2660 419 36.62
EXP 251510121673 10/02/2013 B 14 EQUIP < $500 DIST WIDE 10 2660 419 369.36
EXP 251516945595 10/02/2013 B 15 EQUIP < $500 DIST WIDE 10 2660 419 82.08
EXP 251514241078 10/03/2013 B 16 EQUIP < $500 DIST WIDE 10 2660 419 20.52
EXP 251516818597 10/03/2013 B 17 EQUIP < $500 DIST WIDE 10 2660 419 41,04
EXP 079437709099 10/03/2013 B 18 TECH SUPPLIES ELEM 10 1114 410 2 157.35
EXP 186132188734 10/09/2013 B 19 EQUIP < $500 DIST WIDE 10 2660 419 32.94
EXP 251517218245 9/24/2013 B 20 EQUIP < $500 DIST WIDE 10 2660 419 43,37
SUB-TOTAL 1835.69
4965 AMSAN
13924 COLLECTION CENTER DR
CHICAGO IL 606930126
EXP 296154578 9/17/2013 B 1 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES MS 20 2542 410 3 1 51.90
EXP 296918352 9/27/2013 B 2 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES MS 20 2542 410 3 1 336.00
EXP 296918360 9/27/2013 B3 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES MS 200 2542 410 31 67.20
EXP 294509716 8/22/2013 B 4 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES ELEM 20 2542 410 2 1 901,74
EXP 294692256 8/26/2013 B 5 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES ELEM 20 2542 410 2 1 82.68
EXP 294870670 8/28/2013 B 6 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES ELEM 200 2542 410 2 1 108.87



PAY DATE 10/28/2013

< < < PAYABLES PRE-LIST > > >
DISTRICT 24

VOUCHER$ -

0

F/P ITEM
TYPE NO

VENDOR # VENDOR NAME & ADDRESS
P.0. # INVOICE # & INVOICE DATE

EXP 295252795 9/04/2013
EXP 297093817 10/01/2013
EXP 294607809 8/23/2013
EXP 296536451CM 9/23/2013
EXP 294775432 8/27/2013
EXP 294967971 8/29/2013
EXP 295159412 9/03/2013
EXP 295358915 9/05/2013
EXP 295568711 9/09/2013
EXP 296536469CM 9/23/2013
EXP 295978175 9/13/2013

EXP
EXP
EXP

EXP

EXP

EXP

EXP

EXP
EXP

5% ANTIOCH AUTO PARTS, INC.
250 ROUTE 173

ANTIOCH IL 600020000

454348 9/25/2013

447638 9/14/2013

460504 10/04/2013
3334 ARBOR MANAGEMENT INC.

2100 CORPORATE DRIVE

SUITE B

ADDISON IL 601011483

14547 9/23/2013
521 AT & T

P.0. BOX 105068

ATLANTA GA 303480000

27SEPT2013 9/21/2013
458 AT4T

PO BOX 5080

A/C 847 356-0169 305 0

CAROL STREAM  IL 601975080

847356016909 9/28/2013
5064 AT6T

A/C #847-R18-0410-311-2

PO BOX 5080

CAROL STREAM  IL 601975080

847R18041009 9/28/2013
5067 AT&T

A/C #831-000-2709 813

PO BOX 5019

CAROL STREAM  IL 601975019

1611191204 9/05/2013

9462112205 10/17/2013

T CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES ELEM

8 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES ELEM

9 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES MS
10 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES MS
11 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES MS
12 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES MS
13 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES MS
14 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES MS
15 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES MS
16 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES MS
17 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES MS

00 o0 o o0 W W o0 W0 o o od

B 1 BUS MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES
B 2 BUS MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES
B 3 SUPPLIES ELEM

B 1 FOOD - CONTRACTED 08/23-

B 1 COMMUNIC SERV 08/28/13-0

B 1 COMMUNIC SERV 08/29/13-0

B 1 COMMUNIC SERV 08/29/13-0

B 1 COMMUNIC SERV 08/05/13-0
B 2 COMMUNIC SERV 09/05/13-1

SUB-TOTAL

SUB-TOTAL

09/19/13
SUB-TOTAL

9/27/13
SUB-TOTAL

9/28/13
SUB-TOTAL

9/28/13
SUB-TOTAL

9/04/14
0/04/13
SUB-TOTAL
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2540
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2540

402
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342

342
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45.73
1152.96
676.48
47.90-
41.34
126.43
46.00
96.84
42.07
7.10-
56.80
3778.04

31.74
10.29
44,32

17972.35
17972.35

366.23
366.23

2718.48
2718.48

623.61
623.61

644.00
644.00
1288.00
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5090 AT&T
A/C #847 724-6036 233 0
PO BOX 5080
CAROL STREAM  IL 601975080
EXP 847224603609 9/16/2013 B 1 COMMUNIC SERV ELEM 08/17-09/16/13 20 2540 342 1043.09
SUB-TOTAL 1043.09
5128 ATET
A/C $847 724-6080 235 0
PO BOX 5080
CAROL STREAM  IL 601975080
EXP 847224608009 9/16/2013 B 1 COMMUNIC SERV MS 08/17/13-09/16/13 20 2540 342 1043.09
SUB-TOTAL 1043.09

4566 KRISTEN BETHANCOURT
1170 WEST FIELD WAY

MUNDELEIN IL 600600000

EXP PBIS CONF 10/11/2013 B 1 TITLE IIA WORKSHOP TRAVEL 100 2210 332 24932 82.50
SUB-TOTAL 82.50
3414 BEYOND PLAY

1442-2 WALNUT STREET

#52

BERKELEY CA 947090000
EXP 763037 9/27/2013 B 1 LD SUPPLIES IDEA GRANT - WILHELM 100 1206 410 224620 25.80

SUB-TOTAL 25.80
555 BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD OF ILLINOIS

HEALTH CARE SERVICE CORPORATION

25550 NETWORK PLACE

CHICAGO IL 606731255
EXP NOV2013 HMO 10/28/2013 B 1 MEDICAL INS DIST WIDE 10 1110 222 197.05
EXP NOV2013 HMO 10/28/2013 B 2 MEDICAL INS ELEM 10 1110 222 2 3819.80
EXP NOV2013 HMO 10/28/2013 B 3 MEDICAL INS DIST WIDE 10 1111 222 198.12
EXP NOV2013 HMO 10/28/2013 B 4 MEDICAL INS ELEM 100 1112 222 2 115.56
EXP NOV2013 HMO 10/28/2013 B 5 MEDICAL INS 10 1113 222 98.80
EXP NOV2013 HMO 10/28/2013 B 6 MEDICAL INS COMPUTER LAB 10 1114 222 184.85
EXP NOV2013 HMO 10/28/2013 B 7 MEDICAL INS ELEM 10 1114 222 2 98.80
EXP NOV2013 HMO 10/28/2013 B 8 MEDICAL INS MS 10 1114 222 3 88.15
EXP NOV2013 HMO 10/28/2013 B 9 MEDICAL INS ELEM 10 1115 222 2 594.89
EXP NOV2013 HMO 10/28/2013 B 10 MEDICAL INS MS 10 1115 222 3 174.38
EXP NOV2013 HMO 10/28/2013 B 11 MEDICAL INS MS 10 1120 222 3 1732.81
EXP NOV2013 HMO 10/28/2013 B 12 MEDICAL INS DIST WIDE 10 1121 222 296.92
EXP NOV2013 HMO 10/28/2013 B 13 MEDICAL INS MS 100 1122 222 3 450.53
EXP NOV2013 HMO 10/28/2013 B 14 MEDICAL INS MS 10 1123 222 3 170.37
EXP NOV2013 HMO 10/28/2013 B 15 MEDICAL INS DIST WIDE 100 1200 222 98.80
EXP NOV2013 HMO 10/28/2013 B 16 MEDICAL INS ELEM 100 1200 222 2 98.80
EXP NOV2013 HMO 10/28/2013 B 17 MEDICAL INS ELEM 100 1200 222 2 98.80
EXP NOV2013 HMO 10/28/2013 B 18 MEDICAL INS ELEM 100 1202 222 2 98.80
EXP NOV2013 HMO 10/28/2013 B 19 MEDICAL INS MS 10 1204 222 3 197.60
EXP NOV2013 HMO 10/28/2013 B 20 MEDICAL INS DIST WIDE 100 1206 222 98.80
EXP NOV2013 HMO 10/28/2013 B 21 MEDICAL INS ELEM 100 1206 222 2 693.16
EXP NOV2013 HMO 10/28/2013 B 22 MEDICAL INS MS 100 1206 222 3 845.02
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EXP NOV2013 HMO 10/28/2013 B 23 MEDICAL INS ELEM 100 1201 222 2 197.60
EXP NOV2013 HMO 10/28/2013 B 24 MEDICAL INS ELEM 100 1208 222 2 98.80
EXP NOV2013 HMO 10/28/2013 B 25 MEDICAL INS ELEM 100 1209 222 2 296.40
EXP NOV2013 HMO 10/28/2013 B 26 MEDICAL INS MS 100 1209 222 3 296.40
EXP NOV2013 HMO 10/28/2013 B 27 MEDICAL INS ELEM 100 1225 222 2 593.14
EXP NOV2013 HMO 10/28/2013 B 28 MEDICAL INS DIST WIDE 100 1650 222 197.60
EXP NOV2013 HMO 10/28/2013 B 29 MEDICAL INS DIST WIDE 10 2113 222 384.20
EXP NOV2013 HMO 10/28/2013 B 30 MEDICAL INS DIST WIDE 100 2139 222 99.32
EXP NOV2013 HMO 10/28/2013 B 31 MEDICAL INS DIST WIDE 10 2140 222 300.41
EXP NOV2013 HMO 10/28/2013 B 32 MEDICAL INS 100 2150 222 496.78
EXP NOV2013 HMO 10/28/2013 B 33 MEDICAL INS DIST WIDE 100 2210 222 347.19
EXP NOV2013 HMO 10/28/2013 B 34 MEDICAL INS 100 2220 222 285.40
EXP NOV2013 HMO 10/28/2013 B 35 MEDICAL INS DIST WIDE 100 2222 222 88.33
EXP NOV2013 HMO 10/28/2013 B 36 MEDICAL INS ADMIN 100 2310 222 248.39
EXP NOV2013 HMO 10/28/2013 B 37 MEDICAL INS ADMIN 100 23200 222 1 98.80
EXP NOV2013 HMO 10/28/2013 B 38 MEDICAL INS ELEM 100 2410 222 2 574.81
EXP NOV2013 HMO 10/28/2013 B 39 MEDICAL INS MS 10 2410 222 3 377,21
EXP NOV2013 HMO 10/28/2013 B 40 MEDICAL INS DIST WIDE 10025200 222 192.53
EXP NOV2013 HMO 10/28/2013 B 41 MEDICAL INS MBASC 100 3500 222 2 184.85
EXP NOV2013 HMO 10/28/2013 B 42 MEDICAL INSURANCE DIST WIDE 20 2540 222 1097.43
EXP NOV2013 HMO 10/28/2013 B 43 MEDICAL INSURANCE DIST WIDE 40 2550 222 346.49
EXP NOV2013 HMO 10/28/2013 B 44 MEDICAL INSURANCE DIST WIDE SP ED 40 2551 222 202.66
SUB-TOTAL 17455.55
4936 ELIZABETH BORON
702 MARION AVENUE
HIGHLAND PARK IL 600350000
EXP PBIS CONF 10/11/2013 B 1 TITLE IIA WORKSHOP TRAVEL 100 22100 332 24932 59.90
SUB-TOTAL 59.90
878 BROGANS
3615 GRAND AVE
GURNEE IL 600310000
EXP TRACK CONF 3/20/2013 B 1 ATHLETIC SUPP-LAKESIDE CONF TRACK 10 1500 400 473.00
EXP XC CONF 9/06/2013 B 2 ATHLETIC SUPP-LAKESIDE CONF XC 10 1500 400 293.60
EXP XC CONF ADDL 9/21/2013 B3 ATHLETIC SUPP-LAKESIDE CONF XC 10 1500 400 173.00
SUB-TOTAL 939.60
82 BUREAU OF EDUCATION & RESEARCH
P.0. BOX 96068
BELLEVUE WA 980099668
EXP 4466414 10/04/2013 B 1 ELEM WORKSHOP - BLUE 100 2210 314 2 225.00
EXP 4466414 10/04/2013 B 2 MS WORKSHOP - JA CERMAK 100 2210 314 3 225.00
EXP 4473903 10/17/2013 B 3 ELEM WORKSHOP - GAUTHIER 10 2210 314 2 225.00
EXP 4473903 10/17/2013 B 4 ELEM WORKSHOP - WATTERS 10 2210 314 2 225.00
SUB-TOTAL 900.00
4990 JANENE CERMAK
745 CUNNINGHAM DR
APT 25
ANTIOCH IL 600020000
EXP IEP MEETING 10/21/2013 B 1 TRAVEL EXP. 100 1200 332 40.00

EXP PBIS CONF 10/11/2013 B 2 TITLE IIA WORKSHOP TRAVEL 100 2210 332 24932 125.58
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SUB-TOTAL 165.58
5523 CESA 5
PO BOX 564
PORTAGE WL 539010000
EXP 20605 10/14/2013 B 1 TITLE IIA WORKSHOP - KEEFE 100 2210 314 24932 350.00
SUB-TOTAL 350.00

4406 COMMITTEE FOR CHILDREN
2815 SECOND AVENUE

SUITE 400
SEATTLE WA 981213207
EXP 250070 10/15/2013 B 1 ELEM WORKBOOKS MEDICAID FEE 100 1200 410 224991 4636.00
SUB-TOTAL 4636.00
5505 COMMUNICATION REVOLVING FUND
A & R SHARED SERVICE CENTER
PO BOX 7199
SPRINGFIELD IL 627917199
EXP 71404057 9/16/2013 B 1 COMMUNICATION SERVICES AUG2013 20 2540 342 286.33
SUB-TOTAL 286.33
4722 CONNECTION'S DAY SCHOOL
31410 NORTH U.S. HIGHWAY 45
LIBERTYVILLE ~ IL 600480000
EXP 19629 9/30/2013 B 1 TUITION - SEPT2013 100 1912 670 4347.60
SUB-TOTAL 4347.60
4573 CONNECTIONS DAY SCHOOL SOUTH CAMPUS, INC
909 E. WILMETTE ROAD
PALATINE IL 600740000
EXP 17987 80/20/2013 B 1 TUITION - AUG2013 100 1912 670 1659.60
SUB-TOTAL 1659.60
101 COOPERATIVE 90'S MEDICAL PLAN
GCG FINANCIAL / SELF-FUNDED DIVISION
3000 LAKESIDE DR\SU 200S
BANNOCKBURN IL 600150000
EXP SEPT2013 PPO 9/30/2013 B 1 MEDICAL INS DIST WIDE 10 1110 222 1090.30
EXP SEPT2013 PPO 9/30/2013 B 2 MEDICAL INS ELEM 10 1110 222 2 21132.84
EXP SEPT2013 PPO 9/30/2013 B 3 MEDICAL INS DIST WIDE 10 1111 222 1096.09
EXP SEPT2013 PPO 9/30/2013 B 4 MEDICAL INS ELEM 100 1112 222 2 639.31
EXP SEPT2013 PPO 9/30/2013 B 5 MEDICAL INS 10 1113 222 546.60
EXP SEPT2013 PPO 9/30/2013 B 6 MEDICAL INS COMPUTER LAB 10 1114 222 1022.70
EXP SEPT2013 PPO 9/30/2013 B 7 MEDICAL INS ELEM 10 1114 222 2 546.60
EXP SEPT2013 PPO 9/30/2013 B 8 MEDICAL INS MS 10 1114 222 3 487.69
EXP SEPT2013 PPO 9/30/2013 B9 MEDICAL INS ELEM 10 1115 222 2 3291.17
EXP SEPT2013 PPO 9/30/2013 B 10 MEDICAL INS MS 10 1115 222 3 964.75
EXP SEPT2013 PPO 9/30/2013 B 11 MEDICAL INS MS 100 1120 222 3 9586.70
EXP SEPT2013 PPO 9/30/2013 B 12 MEDICAL INS DIST WIDE 10 1121 222 1642.69
EXP SEPT2013 PPO 9/30/2013 B 13 MEDICAL INS MS 10 1122 222 3 2492.52
EXP SEPT2013 PPO 9/30/2013 B 14 MEDICAL INS MS 10 1123 222 3 942.54
EXP SEPT2013 PPO 9/30/2013 B 15 MEDICAL INS DIST WIDE 100 1200 222 546.60
EXP SEPT2013 PPO 9/30/2013 B 16 MEDICAL INS ELEM 100 1200 222 2 546.60
EXP SEPT2013 PPO 9/30/2013 B 17 MEDICAL INS ELEM 100 1200 222 2 546.60
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EXP SEPT2013 PPO 9/30/2013 B 18 MEDICAL INS ELEM 100 1202 222 2 546.60
EXP SEPT2013 PPO 9/30/2013 B 19 MEDICAL INS MS 100 1204 222 3 1093.19
EXP SEPT2013 PPO 9/30/2013 B 20 MEDICAL INS DIST WIDE 100 1206 222 546.60
EXP SEPT2013 PPO 9/30/2013 B 21 MEDICAL INS ELEM 10 1206 222 2 3834.87
EXP SEPT2013 PPO 9/30/2013 B 22 MEDICAL INS MS 100 1206 222 3 4675.05
EXP SEPT2013 PPO 9/30/2013 B 23 MEDICAL INS ELEM 100 1201 222 2 1093.19
EXP SEPT2013 PPO 9/30/2013 B 24 MEDICAL INS ELEM 10 1208 222 2 546.60
EXP SEPT2013 PPO 9/30/2013 B 25 MEDICAL INS ELEM 100 1209 222 2 1639.79
EXP SEPT2013 PPO 9/30/2013 B 26 MEDICAL INS MS 100 1209 222 3 1639.79
EXP SEPT2013 PPO 9/30/2013 B 27 MEDICAL INS ELEM 100 1225 222 2 3281.51
EXP SEPT2013 PPO 9/30/2013 B 28 MEDICAL INS DIST WIDE 100 1650 222 1093.19
EXP SEPT2013 PPO 9/30/2013 B 29 MEDICAL INS DIST WIDE 10 2113 222 2125.55
EXP SEPT2013 PPO 9/30/2013 B 30 MEDICAL INS DIST WIDE 100 2139 222 549.49
EXP SEPT2013 PPO 9/30/2013 B 31 MEDICAL INS DIST WIDE 100 2140 222 1662.00
EXP SEPT2013 PPO 9/30/2013 B 32 MEDICAL INS ELEM 100 2150 222 2 2748.44
EXP SEPT2013 PPO 9/30/2013 B 33 MEDICAL INS DIST WIDE 10 2210 222 1920.82
EXP SEPT2013 PPO 9/30/2013 B 34 MEDICAL INS 100 2220 222 1578.95
EXP SEPT2013 PPO 9/30/2013 B 35 MEDICAL INS DIST WIDE 100 2222 222 488.65
EXP SEPT2013 PPO 9/30/2013 B 36 MEDICAL INS ADMIN 100 2310 222 1374.22
EXP SEPT2013 PPO 9/30/2013 B 37 MEDICAL INS ADMIN 100 23200 222 1 546.60
EXP SEPT2013 PPO 9/30/2013 B 38 MEDICAL INS ELEM 10 2410 222 2 3180.11
EXP SEPT2013 PPO 9/30/2013 B 39 MEDICAL INS MS 100 2410 222 3 2086.92
EXP SEPT2013 PPO 9/30/2013 B 40 MEDICAL INS DIST WIDE 10025200 222 1065.19
EXP SEPT2013 PPO 9/30/2013 B 41 MEDICAL INSURANCE MBASC 100 3500 222 2 1022.70
EXP SEPT2013 PPO 9/30/2013 B 42 MEDICAL INSURANCE DIST WIDE 20 2540 222 6071.48
EXP SEPT2013 PPO 9/30/2013 B 43 MEDICAL INSURANCE DIST WIDE 40 2550 222 1916.95
EXP SEPT2013 PPO 9/30/2013 B 44 MEDICAL INSURANCE DIST WIDE SP ED 40 2551 222 1121.20
SUB-TOTAL 96571.95
4443 COOPERATIVE 90'S DENTAL PLAN
C/0 GCG FINANCIAL-SELF FUNDED DIVISION
3000 LAKESIDE DR/ST 200
BANNOCKBURN IL 600150000
EXP 571481 9/30/2013 B 1 DENTAL-VISION INS ELEM-SEPT2013 10 1110 223 2 1877.70
EXP 571481 9/30/2013 B 2 DENTAL-VISION INS - SEPT2013 10 1111 223 100.51
EXP 571481 9/30/2013 B3 DENTAL-VISION INS ELEM-SEPT2013 10 1112 223 2 60.30
EXP 571481 9/30/2013 B 4 DENTAL-VISION INS - SEPT2013 10 1113 223 50.25
EXP 571481 9/30/2013 B 5 DENTAL INS COMP LAB - SEPT2013 10 1114 223 100.51
EXP 571481 9/30/2013 B 6 DENTAL-VISION INS ELEM-SEPT2013 10 1114 223 2 50.25
EXP 571481 9/30/2013 B 7 DENTAL-VISION INS MS - SEPT2013 10 1114 223 3 100.51
EXP 571481 9/30/2013 B 8 DENTAL-VISION INS ELEM-SEPT2013 10 1115 223 2 347.81
EXP 571481 9/30/2013 B9 DENTAL-VISION INS MS - SEPT2013 10 1115 223 3 100.51
EXP 571481 9/30/2013 B 10 DENTAL-VISION INS MS - SEPT2013 10 1120 223 3 1187.90
EXP 571481 9/30/2013 B 11 DENTAL-VISION INS - SEPT2013 10 1121 223 150.76
EXP 571481 9/30/2013 B 12 DENTAL-VISION INS MS - SEPT2013 100 1122 223 3 228.46
EXP 571481 9/30/2013 B 13 DENTAL-VISION INS MS - SEPT2013 10 1123 223 3 100.51
EXP 571481 9/30/2013 B 14 DENTAL-VISION INS - SEPT2013 10 1200 223 50.25
EXP 571481 9/30/2013 B 15 DENTAL-VISION INS ELEM-SEPT2013 100 1200 223 2 50.25
EXP 571481 9/30/2013 B 16 DENTAL-VISION INS ELEM-SEPT2013 100 1200 223 2 50.25
EXP 571481 9/30/2013 B 17 DENTAL-VISION INS ELEM-SEPT2013 100 1202 223 2 50.25
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EXP 571481 9/30/2013 B 18 DENTAL-VISION INS MS - SEPT2013 10 1204 223 3 159.94
EXP 571481 9/30/2013 B 19 DENTAL-VISION INS - SEPT2013 100 1206 223 50.25
EXP 571481 9/30/2013 B 20 DENTAL-VISION INS ELEM-SEPT2013 100 1206 223 2 394,71
EXP 571481 9/30/2013 B 21 DENTAL-VISION INS MS - SEPT2013 10 1206 223 3 354.09
EXP 571481 9/30/2013 B 22 DENTAL-VISION INS ELEM-SEPT2013 100 1207 223 2 100.51
EXP 571481 9/30/2013 B 23 DENTAL-VISION INS ELEM-SEPT2013 100 1208 223 2 50.25
EXP 571481 9/30/2013 B 24 DENTAL-VISION INS ELEM-SEPT2013 100 1209 223 2 201.01
EXP 571481 9/30/2013 B 25 DENTAL-VISION INS MS - SEPT2013 10 1209 223 3 100.51
EXP 571481 9/30/2013 B 26 DENTAL-VISION INS ELEM-SEPT2013 100 1225 223 2 351,77
EXP 571481 9/30/2013 B 27 DENTAL-VISION INS - SEPT2013 100 1650 223 150.76
EXP 571481 9/30/2013 B 28 DENTAL-VISION INS - SEPT2013 10 2113 223 196.47
EXP 571481 9/30/2013 B 29 DENTAL-VISION INS - SEPT2013 100 2139 223 45,71
EXP 571481 9/30/2013 B 30 DENTAL-VISION INS - SEPT2013 100 2140 223 150.76
EXP 571481 9/30/2013 B 31 DENTAL-VISION INS ELEM-SEPT2013 100 2150 223 2 297.84
EXP 571481 9/30/2013 B 32 DENTAL-VISION INS - SEPT2013 100 2210 223 196.47
EXP 571481 9/30/2013 B 33 DENTAL-VISION INS - SEPT2013 1002220 223 150.76
EXP 571481 9/30/2013 B 34 DENTAL-VISION INS - SEPT2013 100 2222 223 50.25
EXP 571481 9/30/2013 B 35 DENTAL-VISION INS ADMIN-SEPT2013 100 2310 223 292.43
EXP 571481 9/30/2013 B 36 DENTAL-VISION INS ADMIN-SEPT2013 100 23200 223 1 50.25
EXP 571481 9/30/2013 B 37 DENTAL-VISION INS ELEM-SEPT2013 10 2410 223 2 296.10
EXP 571481 9/30/2013 B 38 DENTAL-VISION INS MS - SEPT2013 10 2410 223 3 196.47
EXP 571481 9/30/2013 B 39 DENTAL-VISION INS - SEPT2013 10025200 223 100.51
EXP 571481 9/30/2013 B 40 DENTAL-VISION INS MBASC-SEPT2013 100 3500 223 2 100.51
EXP 571481 9/30/2013 B 41 DENTAL-VISION INS - SEPT2013 20 2540 223 593.95
EXP 571481 9/30/2013 B 42 DENTAL-VISION INS TRANSP-SEPT2013 40 2550 223 274,17
EXP 571481 9/30/2013 B 43 VISION-DENTAL INS SP ED - SEPT2013 40 2551 223 100.51
SUB-TOTAL 9664.00
3740 PADDOCK PUBLICATIONS, INC.
DAILY HERALD - CLASSIFIED ADVERTISING
PO BOX 661014
CHICAGO IL 606661014
EXP BUDGET AMEND 10/11/2013 B 1 ADVERT EXP - BUDGET AMEND 100 2310 350 50.60
SUB-TOTAL 50.60
3036 DECKER, INC.
PO BOX 70308
ROCHESTER HILLS MI ~ 483070000
EXP 56623A 9/04/2013 B 1 SUPPLIES MS 20 2542 410 3 87.16
EXP 56623B 9/17/2013 B 2 EQUIP < $500 MS 20 2542 419 3 156.37
EXP 58903B 9/30/2013 B 3 EQUIP < $500 MS 20 2542 419 3 285.63
SUB-TOTAL 529.16
4998 MARYBETH DELAMAR
EXP PBIS CONF 10/11/2013 B 1 TITLE IIA WORKSHOP TRAVEL 100 2210 332 24932 143.11
SUB-TOTAL 143.11
3265 DEMCO INC.
P.0. 8048
MADISON WD 537088048
EXP 5082828 9/18/2013 B 1 SUPPLIES ELEM LRC 1002220 410 2 51.96

SUB-TOTAL 51.96
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4904 DIFFERENT ROADS TO LEARNING
37 EAST 18TH STREET

10TH FLOOR
NEW YORK NY 100030000
EXP 1018844 10/02/2013 B 1 SPEECH SUPPLIES IDEA GRANT 10 2150 410 24620 638.63
EXP 101711 9/27/2013 B 2 SPEECH SUPPLIES - RENSNER 10 2150 410 20.95
SUB-TOTAL 659.58
5510 DUPAGE REGIONAL OFFICE OF EDUCATION
ATTN: MICHELE LEARY
421 N. COUNTY FARM ROAD
WHEATON IL 601870000
EXP 10498 10/01/2013 B 1 ADMIN WORKSHOP - LIND 10 2210 314 1 1200.00
SUB-TOTAL 1200.00

4491 ELECTRIC SERVICE COMPANY OF LAKE COUNTY
3134 SHEELER AVENUE

WAUKEGAN IL 600850000
EXP 19351 9/18/2013 B 1 EQUIPMENT MBASC - OUTDOOR PUSHBTIN 10 3500 540 2 795.00
EXP 19350 9/18/2013 B 2 BLDG IMPROVEMENT MES - INTERCOM 60 2530 530 2 965.00
EXP 19365 9/30/2013 B3 EQUIP MBASC - OUTDOOR PUSHBTTN ADD 10 3500 540 2 95.00
EXP 19376 10/15/2013 B 4 BLDG IMPROV MES-BOILR EMER STOP BT 60 2530 530 2 1899.00
SUB-TOTAL 3754.00
3618 ERIC ARMIN INC.
PO BOX 416366
BOSTON MA 22416366
EXP INV0633123 9/30/2013 B 1 SUPPLIES KINDERGARTEN 10 1110 410 2 30 31.98
SUB-TOTAL 31.98
4955 EVANSTON DAY SCHOOL
NORTHSHORE UNIVERSITY HEALTHSYSTEMS
3633 WEST LAKE AVE, SUITE 200
GLENVIEW IL 600260000
EXP AUG2013 9/01/2013 B 1 TUITION - AUG2013 100 1912 670 4693.76
EXP SEPT2013 10/01/2013 B2 TUITION - SEPT2013 100 1912 670 4940.80
SUB-TOTAL 9634.56
552 FOLLETT EDUCATIONAL SERVICES
PO BOX 98581
CHICAGO IL 606938581
EXP 15565184 9/19/2013 B 1 LD SUPPLIES IDEA GRANT 10 1206 410 224620 102.80
EXP 1560796A 9/25/2013 B 2 TEXTBOOKS 7TH GR SCIENCE 10 1120 420 3 54.24
EXP 1545578C 9/27/2013 B3 TEXTBOOKS 6TH GR NOVELS 10 1120 420 3 1 208.84
EXP 15455788 9/23/2013 B 4 TEXTBOOKS 6TH GR NOVELS 10 1120 420 3 1 472.16
EXP 15455784 9/23/2013 B 5 TEXTBOOKS 6TH GR NOVELS 10 1120 420 3 1 186.14
SUB-TOTAL 1024.18
5365 GALLAGHER BASSETT A.S.0. CLIC
ATTN JIM COYLE
PO BOX 7110
OAKBROOK TERRAC IL 601815220
EXP RECOV EQUIP 10/04/2013 B 1 EQUIP < $500 DIST WIDE 10 2660 419 1350.00
SUB-TOTAL 1350.00

5522 GAME TIME
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PO BOX 11407
BIRMINGHAM AL 352461187
EXP 825152 9/23/2013 B 1 SITE IMPROV MES-PLAYGRND EQUIP 60 2540 540 2 2699.12
SUB-TOTAL 2699.12
5511 KATHY GARDNER
7411 WOODLAND COURT
BURLINGTON WD 531050000
EXP FINGERPRINT 10/01/2013 B 1 CDL RENEWAL - GARDNER 40 2550 331 1 39.25
SUB-TOTAL 39.25
5506 GARTH'S COMPLETE TREE SERVICE
35895 ASH STREET

INGLESIDE IL 600410000
EXP ASHTREES 10/01/2013 B 1 REPAIR & MAINT SVCS HOUSE 20 2542 323 4 2100.00
SUB-TOTAL 2100.00
4505 GENESIS TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
2942 MACARTHUR BLVD.
NORTHBROOK IL 600620000
EXP 444244 9/26/2013 B 1 PRINTER SUPPLIES ELEM LRC 10 1114 414 2 129.00
SUB-TOTAL 129.00
5501 GRADE POINT RESOURCES
PO BOX 494
LEEECHBURG PA 156560000
EXP 33276 9/12/2013 B 1 IDEA GRANT WORKSHOP - BOOKER 10 2210 314 24620 120.00
EXP 33276 9/12/2013 B 2 IDEA GRANT WORKSHOP - BLUE 10 2210 314 24620 120.00
EXP 33276 9/12/2013 B3 IDER GRANT WORKSHOP - JA CERMAK 10 2210 314 24620 120.00
EXP 33276 9/12/2013 B 4 IDEA GRANT WORKSHOP - HANSON 10 2210 314 24620 120.00
SUB-TOTAL 480.00
189 GRAINGER, INC.
DEPT 832365035
PALATINE IL 600380001
EXP 9256417719 9/30/2013 B 1 SUPPLIES MS 20 2542 410 3 209.30
SUB-TOTAL 209.30
1091 GREEN ASSOCIATES
PO BOX 112
EVANSTON IL 602040000
EXP 2013388 9/26/2013 B 1 PROFESSIONAL SVCS MES 60 2540 319 2 116.05
EXP 2013388 9/26/2013 B 2 PROFESSIONAL SVCS MMS 60 2540 319 3 116.04
SUB-TOTAL 232.09
94 CHRISTINE GRIESHEIMER
39665 MILL CREEK ROAD
WADSWORTH IL 600830000
EXP 2027 9/20/2013 B 1 CONTRACTED TECH 09/16/13-09/20/13 10 2660 300 334,90
EXP 2028 9/30/2013 B 2 CONTRACTED TECH 09/23/13-09/27/13 10 2660 300 295.50
EXP 2018 6/27/2013 B 3 CONTRACTED TECH 06/24/13-06/28/13 10 2660 300 206,85
EXP 2020 8/02/2013 B 4 CONTRACTED TECH 07/29/13-08/02/13 10 2660 300 305.35
EXP 2022 8/16/2013 B 5 CONTRACTED TECH 08/12/13-08/16/13 10 2660 300 305.35
EXP 2029 10/08/2013 B 6 CONTRACTED TECH 09/30/13-10/04/13 10 2660 300 295.50
EXP 2030 10/11/2013 B 7 CONTRACTED TECH 10/07/13-10/11/13 10 2660 300 236,40
EXP 2031 10/18/2013 B 8 CONTRACTED TECH 10/14/13-10/18/13 10 2660 300 246,25
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SUB-TOTAL 2226.10

5526 JACQUELINE GROSS
484 NUTHATCH WAY
LINDENHURST IL 600460000
EXP PBIS CONF 10/11/2013 B 1 TITLE IIA WORKSHOP TRAVEL 100 2210 332 24932 10.00
SUB-TOTAL 10.00
5088 GRUBBS MECHANICAL CONSTRUCTION
10135 160TH AVENUE

BRISTOL WD 531040000
EXP 3003 9/20/2013 B 1 REPAIR & MAINT SVCS ELEM 20 2542 323 2 1612.00
EXP 3021 11/01/2013 B 2 REPAIR & MAINT SVCS ELEM 20 2542 323 2 617.00
EXP 3023 11/01/2013 B 3 MAINTENANCE CONTRACTED MS KITCHEN 10 2569 323 3 323.00
EXP 3024 11/01/2013 B 4 MAINTENANCE CONTRACTED MS KITCHEN 10 2569 323 3 474,88
EXP 3034 10/17/2013 B 5 REPAIR & MAINT SVCS ELEM 20 2542 323 2 T66.44
EXP 3041 10/21/2013 B 6 REPAIR & MAINT SVCS ELEM 20 2542 323 2 1007.32
SUB-TOTAL 4800.64
4693 GURNEE ROTARY
PO BOX 671
GURNEE IL 600310000
EXP 1610 10/01/2013 B 1 DUES & FEES DIST WIDE OCT-DEC2013 10 2320 640 193.50
SUB-TOTAL 193.50
5513 HEALTH WORLD EDUCATION
SUITES #103-305
2400 E MAIN STREET
ST. CHARLES IL - 601740000
EXP 184149 10/04/2013 B 1 PROF SVCS - INSTRUCTION 5TH GR 10 1110 314 2 1130.00
SUB-TOTAL 1130.00
206 HODGES,LOIZZI, EISENHAMMER, RODICK, KOHN
3030 SALT CREEK LANE
ARLINGTON HTS IL 600050000
EXP 26272 8/31/2013 B 1 ATTORNEY FEES - AUG2013 61 2369 318 173.84
SUB-TOTAL 173.84
3698 HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES
PO BOX 183176
DEPT 32-2503691796
COLUMBUS OH 432183178
EXP 6011412 9/05/2013 B 1 SUPPLIES MS 20 2542 410 3 55.28
REV 1262691 9/10/2013 B 2 WRECK ROOM FRIDGE & MICROWAVE 100 1999 0 99 328.00
EXP 9024950 9/12/2013 B 3 SUPPLIES MS 20 2542 410 3 41.17
SUB-TOTAL 424,45
4330 TASSW
PO BOX 634
ALGONQUIN IL 601020000
EXP 2014 CONF 9/29/2013 B 1 MS WORKSHOP - KAISSERLIAN 100 2210 314 3 320.00
SUB-TOTAL 320.00

216 ILLINOIS ASSOC. OF SCHOOL BOARDS
2921 BAKER DRIVE
SPRINGFIELD IL 627035929
EXP PRES 10/09/2013 B 1 OTHER EXP-POLICY REF EDUC SERV 100 2310 600 725.00
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SUB-TOTAL 725.00

226 INDUSTRIAL APPRAISAL COMPANY
603 STANWIX ST SUITE 1500
PITTSBURGH PA 152220000
EXP 4892400 8/30/2013 B 1 PROF SVCS - ADMIN DIST-WIDE 100 2520 311 135.00
SUB-TOTAL 135.00
4558 INTEGRYS ENERGY SERVICES INC
ELECTRIC/ACCT:763540-1
PO BOX 19046

GREEN BAY WD 543079046
EXP 31673529 9/24/2013 B 1 ELECTRICITY ELEM 08/17/13-09/19/13 20 2542 466 2 12578.24
EXP 32821777 10/21/2013 B 2 ELECTRICITY ELEM 09/19/13-10/18/13 20 2542 466 2 9271.11
SUB-TOTAL 21855.35
4569 INTEGRYS ENERGY SERVICES INC
ELECTRIC ACCT# 763540-0
PO BOX 19046
GREEN BAY WD 543079046
EXP 32016289 9/30/2013 B 1 ELECTRICITY MS 08/28/13-09/27/13 20 2542 466 3 11773.93
SUB-TOTAL 11773.93
4550 INTEGRYS ENERGY SERVICES,INC.
GAS/ACCT.# 47373-6117
PO BOX 3145
MILWAUKEE WI 532010000
EXP 1420729-01 10/14/2013 B 1 NATURAL GAS ELEM - SEPT2013 20 2542 465 2 487.58
EXP 1420729-01 10/14/2013 B 2 NATURAL GAS MS - SEPT2013 20 2542 465 3 628.00
SUB-TOTAL 1115.58
3099 ISLMA
PO BOX 598
CANTON IL 615200598
EXP 2013278 9/18/2013 B 1 WORKSHOP - HUDSON 10 2210 314 212.00
SUB-TOTAL 212.00
4999 STEPHEN JOHNS
EXP IASBO MIG 10/04/2013 B 1 TRAVEL 10 2520 332 60.57
SUB-TOTAL 60.57
239 JOHNSON CONTROLS
PO BOX 905240
CHARLOTTE NC 282905240
EXP 1-7291077711 10/09/2013 B 1 EQUIPMENT MS - UNITARY CONTROLLER 20 2542 540 3 625.58
SUB-TOTAL 625.58
4739 JONES AWARD
PO BOX 2909
IRMO CA 290630000
EXP 1146447 10/04/2013 B 1 AWARDS MS - CROSS COUNTRY 10 2190 410 3 28.35
SUB-TOTAL 28.35

3151 JAKE JORGENSON
18861 ASPEN COURT
LAKE VILLA IL 600460000
EXP TIMBERLEE 10/07/2013 B 1 TRAVEL 10 2410 332 1 56.50
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EXP PBIS CONF 10/11/2013 B 2 TITLE IIA WORKSHOP TRAVEL 100 22100 332 24932 85.88
SUB-TOTAL 142.38

3916 ELIZABETH KEEFE
3638 COUNTRY CLUB

GURNEE IL 600310000
EXP BI-LING CONF 9/25/2013 B 1 TRAVEL EXP TBE-TPI GRANT - KEEFE 10 2210 332 23305 38.14
EXP SEPT/0CT2013 10/18/2013 B 2 TRAVEL EXP 09/05/13-10/18/13 10 1200 332 154.81
EXP SEPT/0CT2013 10/18/2013 B3 TRAVEL 09/05/13-10/18/13 10 2320 332 1 25.99
EXP SEPT/0CT2013 10/18/2013 B 4 TRAVEL EXP ADMIN 09/05/13-10/18/13 10 2210 332 1 13.56
EXP SWIS FACIL 9/20/2013 B 5 TITLE IIA WORKSHOP TRAVEL - KEEFE 10 2210 332 24932 172.33
EXP IAASE CONF 9/27/2013 B 6 IDEA GRANT WORKSHOP TRAVEL - KEEFE 10 2210 332 24620 49,44
SUB-TOTAL 454,217
5306 KENOSHA CHRISTIAN LIFE SCHOOL
10700 75TH STREET
KENOSHA WI 531420000
EXP VB INVIT 10/14/2013 B 1 5TH/6TH GR GIRLS VOLLEYBALL INVIT 10 1500 600 70,00
EXP VB INVIT 10/14/2013 B 2 TTH/8TH GR GIRLS VOLLYEBALL INVIT 10 1500 600 75.00
SUB-TOTAL 145.00
4224 KONE INC.
PO BOX 429
MOLINE IL 612660429
EXP 221298272 10/01/2013 B 1 REP & MAINT MS 10/01/13-12/31/13 20 2542 323 3 454,44
SUB-TOTAL 454,44
5043 L-1 ENROLLMENT SERVICES DIVISION
ACCT #049024S
15 CENTURY BLVD, STE 510
NASHVILLE TN 372140000
EXP SEPT2013 10/08/2013 B 1 FINGERPRINTING - GRAYSON 10 2310 319 46.50
EXP SEPT2013 10/08/2013 B 2 FINGERPRINTING - HIETT 10 2310 319 46.50
EXP SEPT2013 10/08/2013 B 3 FINGERPRINTING - GOLFINOPOULOS 10 2310 319 46.50
EXP SEPT2013 10/08/2013 B 4 FINGERPRINTING - LINHART 10 2310 319 46.50
EXP SEPT2013 10/08/2013 B 5 FINGERPRINTING - R SOOLEY 10 2310 319 46.50
EXP SEPT2013 10/08/2013 B 6 FINGERPRINTING - TULEY 10 2310 319 46.50
SUB-TOTAL 279.00
3353 LAKE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
650 WINCHESTER ROAD
LIBERTYVILLE  IL 600481391
EXP SEPT/0CT2013 10/31/2013 B 1 SEWER/WATER ELEM 08/31/13-10/31/13 20 2540 370 2 2303.99
SUB-TOTAL 2303.99
3409 LAKE COUNTY EDUCATIONAL SERVICES
EDUCATION SERVICES COOPERATIVE
19525 1 WASHINGTON ST
GRAYSLAKE IL 600300000
EXP 110035085 9/19/2013 B 1 ELEM WORKSHOP - FREDIANI 10 2210 314 2 80.00
EXP 110034918 9/09/2013 B 2 ELEM WORKSHOP - LAUGHMAN 10 2210 314 2 80.00
EXP 110035026 9/16/2013 B 3 ELEM WORKSHOP - NEVILLE 10 2210 314 2 80.00
EXP 110035097 9/19/2013 B 4 ELEM WORKSHOP - REDING 10 2210 314 2 80.00
EXP 110035025 9/16/2013 B 5 ELEM WORKSHOP - STOLZER 10 2210 314 2 80.00
EXP 0035070 9/19/2013 B 6 MS WORKSHOP - PHELAN 10 2210 314 3 80.00
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EXP 110035075 9/19/2013 B 7 MS WORKSHOP - DUFFY 100 2210 314 3 80.00
EXP 110035037 9/19/2013 B 8 ADMIN WORKSHOP - RATHUNDE 10 2210 314 1 205.00
SUB-TOTAL 765.00

498 LAKE COUNTY FEDERATION OF TEACHERS
LOCAL 504, IFT-AFT/AFL-CIO
248 AMBROGIO DRIVE

GURNEE IL - 600310000
EXP 23514ACCURAT 8/19/2013 B 1 PRINTING DIST WIDE-TEACHER CONTRAC 10 2310 360 136.25
SUB-TOTAL 136.25
1042 LAKE COUNTY REGIONAL OFFICE OF EDUCATION
800 LANCER LANE
SULTE E-128
GRAYSLAKE IL 600300000
EXP 10 8/31/2013 B 1 FINGERPRINGING - BOLAND 100 2310 319 30.00
EXP 10 8/31/2013 B 2 FINGERPRINTING - RODGERS 100 2310 319 10.00
EXP 42 9/30/2013 B 3 FINGERPRINTING - HOFF 100 2310 319 10.00
EXP 42 9/30/2013 B 4 FINGERPRINTING - LAMOTHE 100 2310 319 10.00
EXP 42 9/30/2013 B 5 FINGERPRINTING - MONACO 1002310 319 10.00
SUB-TOTAL 70.00
451 LAKESHORE LEARNING MATERIALS
2695 E. DOMINGUEZ ST.
CARSON CA 908951000
EXP 1889260913 9/18/2013 B 1 SPEECH SUPPLIES - RENSNER 100 2150 410 17.58
EXP 2082030913 9/30/2013 B 2 AUTISM SUPPLIES IDEA GRANT-WILHELM 10 1209 410 24620 76.23
SUB-TOTAL 93.81
5007 LAZEL
LEARNING A-Z
23939 NETWORK PLACE
CHICAGO IL 606731239
EXP 1190593 9/27/2013 B 1 ADDL RAZ-KIDS LICENSE 10022200 390 70,79
SUB-TOTAL 70.79
4682 LITTLE HEROES LLC
PO BOX 282
GRAYSLAKE IL - 600300000
EXP 1047 10/20/2013 B 1 PHYS THERAPY 09/16/13-10/09/13 100 2130 300 1 1225.00
SUB-TOTAL 1225.00
3895 THE LOVE AND LOGIC INSTITUTE
2207 JACKSON STREET
GOLDEN CO 804012300
EXP 452916 10/01/2013 B 1 SUPPLIES 100 2210 410 1 1271.25
SUB-TOTAL 1271.25
3761 WILLIAM V. MACGILL & CO
1000 NORTH LOMBARD ROAD
LOMBARD IL 601480000
EXP IN0456648 9/24/2013 B 1 SUPPLIES ELEM 20 2542 410 2 53.83
SUB-TOTAL 53.83

3223 MADISON NATIONAL LIFE
DEPT# 5581
PO BOX 1170
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MILWAUKEE WD 532011170

EXP 1108227 10/28/2013 B 1 LIFE-LTD INS - NOV2013 10 1110 221 11.50
EXP 11082217 10/28/2013 B 2 LIFE-DISABILITY INS ELEM-NOV2013 10 1110 221 2 488.12
EXP 11082217 10/28/2013 B 3 LIFE-DISABILITY INS - NOV2013 10 1111 221 18.35
EXP 1108227 10/28/2013 B 4 LIFE-DISABILITY INS ELEM-NOV2013 10 1112 221 2 20.75
EXP 1108227 10/28/2013 B 5 LIFE-DISABILITY INS - NOV2013 10 1113 221 18.35
EXP 11082217 10/28/2013 B 6 LIFE-LTD INS COMP LAB - NOV2013 10 1114 221 47.89
EXP 11082217 10/28/2013 B 7 LIFE-DISABILITY INS ELEM-NOV2013 10 1114 221 2 16.05
EXP 1108227 10/28/2013 B 8 LIFE-DISABILITY INS MS - NOV2013 10 1114 221 3 17.57
EXP 1108227 10/28/2013 B 9 LIFE-DISABILITY INS ELEM-NOV2013 10 1115 221 2 87.81
EXP 11082217 10/28/2013 B 10 LIFE-DISABILITY INS MS - NOV2013 10 1115 221 3 15.97
EXP 11082217 10/28/2013 B 11 LIFE-DISABILITY INS MS - NOV2013 10 1120 221 3 256.64
EXP 1108227 10/28/2013 B 12 LIFE-DISABILITY INS - NOV2013 10 1121 221 34.73
EXP 1108227 10/28/2013 B 13 LIFE-DISABILITY INS MS - NOV2013 100 1122 221 3 47.89
EXP 1108227 10/28/2013 B 14 LIFE-DISABILITY INS MS - NOV2013 100 1123 221 3 17.57
EXP 11082217 10/28/2013 B 15 LIFE-DISABILITY INS - NOV2013 10 1200 221 16.77
EXP 11082217 10/28/2013 B 16 LIFE-DISABILITY INS ELEM-NOV2013 10 1200 221 2 8.79
EXP 1108227 10/28/2013 B 17 LIFE-DISABILITY INS ELEM-NOV2013 100 1200 221 2 8.79
EXP 1108227 10/28/2013 B 18 LIFE-DISABILITY INS ELEM-NOV2013 100 1202 221 2 8.37
EXP 11082217 10/28/2013 B 19 LIFE-DISABILITY INS ELEM-NOV2013 10 1204 221 2 35.12
EXP 11082217 10/28/2013 B 20 LIFE-DISABILITY INS MS - NOV2013 10 1204 221 3 16.36
EXP 1108227 10/28/2013 B 21 LIFE-DISABILITY INS - NOV2013 100 1206 221 14.45
EXP 1108227 10/28/2013 B 22 LIFE-DISABILITY INS ELEM-NOV2013 100 1206 221 2 61.06
EXP 1108227 10/28/2013 B 23 LIFE-LTD INS MS - NOV2013 10 1206 221 3 75.85
EXP 11082217 10/28/2013 B 24 LIFE-DISABILITY INS ELEM-NOV2013 10 1207 221 2 25.64
EXP 1108227 10/28/2013 B 25 LIFE-DISABILITY INS ELEM-NOV2013 100 1208 221 2 8.14
EXP 1108227 10/28/2013 B 26 LIFE-DISABILITY INS ELEM-NOV2013 100 1209 221 2 69.46
EXP 11082217 10/28/2013 B 27 LIFE-DISABILITY INS MS - NOV2013 10 1209 221 3 8.45
EXP 11082217 10/28/2013 B 28 LIFE-DISABILITY INS ELEM-NOV2013 100 1225 221 2 73.44
EXP 1108227 10/28/2013 B 29 LIFE-DISABILITY INS - NOV2013 100 1650 221 35.12
EXP 1108227 10/28/2013 B 30 LIFE-DISABILITY INS - NOV2013 10 1800 221 19.95
EXP 1108227 10/28/2013 B 31 LIFE-DISABILITY INS ELEM-NOV2013 10 1800 221 2 10.39
EXP 11082217 10/28/2013 B 32 LIFE-DISABILITY INS - NOV2013 10 2113 221 66.41
EXP 11082217 10/28/2013 B 33 LIFE-DISABILITY INS ELEM-NOV2013 10 2130 221 2 15.97
EXP 1108227 10/28/2013 B 34 LIFE-DISABILITY INS MS - NOV2013 100 2130 221 3 23.96
EXP 1108227 10/28/2013 B 35 LIFE-DISABILITY INS - NOV2013 100 2139 221 22.74
EXP 1108227 10/28/2013 B 36 LIFE-DISABILITY INS - NOV2013 100 2140 221 34.32
EXP 11082217 10/28/2013 B 37 LIFE-DISABILITY INS ELEM-NOV2013 10 2150 221 2 78.64
EXP 1108227 10/28/2013 B 38 LIFE-DISABILITY INS - NOV2013 100 2210 221 81.217
EXP 1108227 10/28/2013 B 39 LIFE-DISABILITY INS - NOV2013 1002220 221 48.07
EXP 1108227 10/28/2013 B 40 LIFE-DISABILITY INS - NOV2013 100 2222 221 21.94
EXP 11082217 10/28/2013 B 41 LIFE-DISABILITY INS ADMIN-NOV2013 10 2310 221 35.92
EXP 1108227 10/28/2013 B 42 LIFE-DISABILITY INS - NOV2013 1002320 221 17.57
EXP 1108227 10/28/2013 B 43 LIFE-DISABILITY INS ELEM-NOV2013 100 2410 221 2 63.86
EXP 11082217 10/28/2013 B 44 LIFE-DISABILITY INS MS - NOV2013 10 2410 221 3 53.88
EXP 11082217 10/28/2013 B 45 LIFE-DISABILITY INS - NOV2013 10 2520 221 29.15
EXP 1108227 10/28/2013 B 46 LIFE-DISABILITY INS MBASC-NOV2013 10 3500 221 2 51.89
EXP 1108227 10/28/2013 B 47 LIFE-DISABILITY INS - NOV2013 20 2540 221 159.65
EXP 1108227 10/28/2013 B 48 LIFE-DISABILITY INS - NOV2013 40 2550 221 159.65
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EXP 1108227 10/28/2013 B 49 LIFE-LTD DIST WIDE SP ED-NOV2013 40 2551 221 23.96
SUB-TOTAL 2584.19

274 MALCOLITE CORPORATION
1918 RAYMOND DRIVE
NORTHBROOK IL 600830000
EXP IN419401 8/20/2013 B 1 SUPPLIES ELEM 20 2542 410 2 1985.92
SUB-TOTAL 1985.92
5463 MCCLURE'S GARAGE
4409 OLD GRAND AVENUE

GURNEE IL 600310000
EXP 914770 10/07/2013 B 1 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE ELEM 200 2543 323 2 23.49
SUB-TOTAL 23.49
4937 ANGELA MCMAHAN
EXP PBIS CONF 10/10/2013 B 1 TITLE IIA WORKSHOP TRAVEL 10 2210 332 24932 61.81
SUB-TOTAL 61.81
583 MENARDS
ACCT NO 30850285
6401 GRAND AVENUE
GURNEE IL 600310000
EXP 30635 9/19/2013 B 1 SUPPLIES ELEM 10 2410 410 2 24,85
EXP 30981 9/24/2013 B 2 SUPPLIES MS 20 2542 410 3 10.39
EXP 30981 9/24/2013 B 3 EQUIP < $500 MS - POWER PAINTER 20 2542 419 3 69.00
EXP 30986 9/24/2013 B 4 SUPPLIES ELEM 200 2542 410 2 14,92
EXP 31621 10/03/2013 B 5 SUPPLIES ELEM 200 2542 410 2 26.42
EXP 32074 10/09/2013 B 6 SUPPLIES ELEM 20 2542 410 2 16.25
EXP 32569 10/16/2013 B 7 SUPPLIES ELEM 20 2542 410 2 17.96
EXP 32647 10/17/2013 B 8§ SUPPLIES ELEM 20 2542 410 2 5.85
SUB-TOTAL 185.64
5311 MENARDS
ACCT NO 32110339
369 EAST ROUTE 173
ANTIOCH IL 600020000
EXP 28072 9/17/2013 B 1 SUPPLIES ELEM 200 2542 410 2 18.94
EXP 28613 9/25/2013 B 2 SUPPLIES ELEM 20 2542 410 2 26.11
EXP 28464 9/23/2013 B 3 SUPPLIES ELEM 20 2542 410 2 19.02
EXP 12690 2/07/2013 B 4 SUPPLIES ELEM 20 2542 410 2 6.15
EXP 12690 2/07/2013 B 5 SUPPLIES ELEM 20 2543 410 2 39.96
EXP 29415 10/07/2013 B 6 SUPPLIES ELEM 20 2542 410 2 34.38
EXP 30165 10/18/2013 B 7 SUPPLIES ELEM 20 2542 410 2 24,00
SUB-TOTAL 168.56
780 MIDLAND PAPER
1140 PAYSPHERE CIRCLE
CHICAGO IL 606740000
EXP 10LT7780 10/11/2013 B 1 COPIER PAPER + SUPPLIES ELEM 10 1110 410 2 6 1068.00
SUB-TOTAL 1068.00

720 MIDWEST TRANSIT
PO BOX 582
146 WEST ISSERT DRIVE
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KANKAKEE IL 609010582
EXP 446788 9/27/2013 B 1 BUS MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES 40 2550 402 30.56
SUB-TOTAL 30.56

288 MILLBURN ACTIVITY FUND

EXP VOLO BOG 10/03/2013 B 1 FREE/REDUCED FIELD TRIPS 3RD GR 10 1110 319 2 25.00
EXP PUMPKIN FARM 10/15/2013 B 2 FREE/REDUCED FIELD TRIPS ECH 100 1200 319 2 16.00
SUB-TOTAL 41.00

289 MILLBURN IMPREST FUND

AST 9895-9903 10/23/2013 B 1 IMPREST - CASH 10 105 0 4200.37
SUB-TOTAL 4200.37
290 MILLBURN ELEMENTARY PETTY CASH

EXP MAR/SEPT2013 10/17/2013 B 1 FREE/REDUCED FIELD TRIPS ELEM 100 1200 319 2 63.00
EXP MAR/SEPT2013 10/17/2013 B 2 POSTAGE MS 10 2410 342 3 14.10
EXP MAR/SEPT2013 10/17/2013 B 3 SUPPLIES ELEM 10 2410 410 2 15.00
EXP MAR/SEPT2013 10/17/2013 B 4 TRAVEL EXP - NEGOTIATIONS 100 2310 332 10.00
SUB-TOTAL 102.10
5267 TERRY MILLER
EXP SEPT/0CT2013 10/18/2013 B 1 Travel MES 09/16/13-10/18/13 20 2542 332 2 273.13
SUB-TOTAL 273.13
5304 MOBY MAX
13144 BRUSHWOOD WAY
POTOMAC MD 208540000
EXP 8395 9/16/2013 B 1 IDEA GRANT SOFTWARE - GALLAGHER 100 1200 390 24620 79.00
EXP 8394 9/16/2013 B 2 IDEA GRANT SOFTWARE - CALHOUN 100 1200 390 24620 79.00
EXP 8393 9/16/2013 B3 IDEA GRANT SOFTWARE - CLAY 100 1200 390 24620 79.00
SUB-TOTAL 237.00
296 NASCO
PO BOX 901
FORT ATKINSON ~ WI 535380901
EXP 544070 9/19/2013 B 1 OT SUPPLIES IDEA GRANT - BARDI 100 2139 410 24620 122.21
EXP 562341 10/02/2013 B 2 LD SUPPLIES IDEA GRANT - WILHELM 100 1206 410 224620 99.46
EXP 569800 10/08/2013 B 3 LD SUPPLIES IDEA GRANT - WILHELM 100 1206 410 224620 31.06
EXP 562390 10/02/2013 B4 LD SUPPLIES IDEA GRANT - BRANDT 10 1206 410 224620 49,40
EXP 575994 10/11/2013 B 5 LD SUPPLIES IDEA GRANT - BRANDT 10 1206 410 224620 207.80
SUB-TOTAL 509.93
4173 CHRISTINE NICHOLS
1070 AMES COURT
ANTIOCH IL - 600020000
EXP BILING CONF 9/26/2013 B 1 WORKSHOP TRVL TBE-TPI GRANT-NICHOL 10 2210 332 23305 62.15
SUB-TOTAL 62.15
5281 NORTHWESTERN MEMORIAL PHYSICIAN'S GROUP
75 REMITTANCE DRIVE #1865
CHICAGO IL 606751865
EXP 917644.0 9/20/2013 B 1 BUS HEALTH PHYSC - PLAHUTA 40 2550 319 102.00
EXP 918063.0 9/19/2013 B 2 BUS HEALTH PHYSC - SOUDER 40 2550 319 119.00
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EXP 917765.0 9/18/2013 B 3 BUS HEALTH PHYSC - WYPYCH 40 2550 319 102.00
SUB-TOTAL 323.00

5524 STEPHEN NOVAK
37205 N. DEERPATH DRIVE
LAKE VILLA IL 600466796
EXP PEST MGMT 10/15/2013 B 1 Travel MES - INTEGRATED PEST MGMT 20 2542 332 2 88.49
SUB-TOTAL 88.49
3412 ORIENTAL TRADING COMPANY , INC.
PO BOX 790403

ST LOUIS MO 631790403
EXP 659448563-01 9/30/2013 B 1 AUTISM SUPPLIES - WILHELM 100 1209 410 2 18.99
EXP 659706431-01 10/11/2013 B 2 ELEM MUSIC SUPPLIES - GRAMS 10 1111 410 2 49.00
EXP 659259184-01 9/19/2013 B 3 SPEECH SUPPLIES - GREGORI 100 2150 410 24.99
SUB-TOTAL 92.98
5031 OTIS ELEVATOR COMPANY
PO BOX 73579
CHICAGO IL 606737579
EXP CY05466A13 9/20/2013 B 1 REPGMAINT SVC ELEM 10/01-12/31/13 20 2542 323 2 636.93
SUB-TOTAL 636.93
3732 PATTEN INDUSTRIES, INC. #774539
4539 SOLUTIONS CENTER
CHICAGO IL 606774005
EXP P60C225321 10/02/2013 B 1 REPAIR & MAINT SVCS ELEM 20 2542 323 2 148.99
SUB-TOTAL 148.99
490 J.W. PEPPER & SON, INC.
PO BOX 850
VALLEY FORGE ~ PA 194820000
EXP 11902514 9/18/2013 B 1 SUPPLIES ELEM CHOIR 10 1111 410 2 1 187.34
EXP 11901777 9/17/2013 B 2 SUPPLIES ELEM CHOIR 10 1111 410 2 1 67.50
EXP 11895345 8/28/2013 B3 SUPPLIES ELEM CHOIR 10 1111 410 2 1 68.99
SUB-TOTAL 323.83
3893 PESI INC.
PO BOX 1000
EAU CLAIRE WD 547021000
EXP 521875 10/25/2013 B 1 MS WORKSHOP - HUTSON 100 2210 314 3 189.99
EXP 521875 10/25/2013 B 2 ELEM WORKSHOP - KELLER 100 2210 314 2 189.99
SUB-TOTAL 379.98
3400 PEST CONTROL SERVICES
PO BOX 482
NORTHBROOK IL 600650000
EXP 48076 9/26/2013 B 1 REPAIR & MAINT SVCS ELEM 20 2542 323 2 197.00
EXP 48077 9/26/2013 B 2 REPAIR & MAINT SVCS MS 20 2542 323 3 292.00
SUB-TOTAL 489.00
3498 PHONAK HEARING SYSTEMS
35555 EAGLE WAY
CHICAGO IL - 606780000
EXP 5197712644 9/30/2013 B 1 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES MES 100 1205 310 2 157.39
SUB-TOTAL 157.39

3517 PMA LEASING, INC.
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2135 CITYGATE LANE,TTH FL
NAPERVILLE IL - 605630000

EXP 403082 42/45 10/28/2013 B 1 CAP EQUIP MS COPIER - NOV2013 30 2574 550 3 1285.00
EXP 398687 57/60 10/28/2013 B 2 CAP EQUIP ELEM COPIER - NOV2013 30 2574 550 2 1978.00
SUB-TOTAL 3263.00

5322 PYRAMID EDUCATIONAL CONSULTANTS
13 GARFIELD WAY

NEWARK DE 197130000
EXP 00078168 10/09/2013 B 1 ELEM WORKSHOP - RENSNER 10 2210 314 2 195.00
SUB-TOTAL 195.00
329 QUILL
PO BOX 37600
PHILADELPHIA ~ PA 191010600
EXP 5839359 9/23/2013 B 1 SUPPLIES MS 10 2410 410 3 23.20
EXP 5805727 9/20/2013 B 2 SUPPLIES MS 10 2410 410 3 53.34
EXP 6240869 10/08/2013 B 3 BOOKKEEPING SUPPLIES 102520 400 99.28
EXP 5910889 9/25/2013 B 4 BOOKKEEPING SUPPLIES 102520 400 99.28
EXP 338188CM 10/07/2013 B 5 BOOKKEEPING SUPPLIES 10 2520 400 99,28-
SUB-TOTAL 175.82
4555 RAISING STUDENT ACHIEVEMENT CONFERENCE
300 HEART BLVD
LOVES PARK IL 611110000
EXP 1211438 10/15/2013 B 1 ELEM WORKSHOP - CHAMERNIK 10 2210 314 2 250.00
EXP 1211438 10/15/2013 B 2 ELEM WORKSHOP - DEGRAVE 10 2210 314 2 250.00
EXP 1211438 10/15/2013 B3 ADMIN WORKSHOP - DELAMAR 10 2210 314 1 250.00
EXP 1211438 10/15/2013 B 4 ELEM WORKSHOP - KILCOIN-JOHNSON 10 2210 314 2 250.00
EXP 1211438 10/15/2013 B 5 ELEM WORKSHOP - MARASCO 10 2210 314 2 250,00
EXP 1211438 10/15/2013 B 6 ELEM WORKSHOP - RAYOS 10 2210 314 2 250.00
EXP 1211438 10/15/2013 B 7 ELEM WORKSHOP - STONE 10 2210 314 2 250.00
EXP 1211438 10/15/2013 B § MS WORKSHOP - TABOUROT 10 2210 314 3 250.00
SUB-TOTAL 2000.00
5525 RESTROOM DIRECT
11943 RAMAH CHURCH RORD
HUNTERSVILLE ~ NC 280780000
EXP 2891 10/16/2013 B 1 EQUIP < $500 ELEM - HAND DRYER 20 2542 419 2 410.84
SUB-TOTAL 410.84
4161 STEVE ROBINSON
543 W, WILDSPRING ROAD
ROUND LAKE IL 600730000
EXP SEPT2013 9/20/2013 B 1 TRAVLNG TCHR 09/09/13-09/20/13 10 1110 332 6.50
EXP SEPT/0CT2013 10/04/2013 B 2 TRAVLNG TCHR 09/23/13-10/04/13 10 1110 332 5.85
SUB-TOTAL 12.35
365 S.E.D.0.L.
18160 GAGES LAKE RD
GAGES LAKE IL 600301819
EXP 19706 9/30/2013 B 1 TUITION - SEPT2013 DIAGNOSTIC 10 1912 670 2785.917
EXP 040CT2013 10/04/2013 B 2 TUITION - OCT2013 10 4120 670 7800.89
EXP 14IMRF?2 10/04/2013 B 3 2012 IMRF LEVY BILLING 20F2 50 4100 600 5337.50
EXP 14CONTRL 10/15/2013 B 4 ASSISTIVE TECH SVCS SEDOL 10F3 10 4100 300 2 2624.00
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EXP 2013SUMMER 10/17/2013 B 5 TUITION SEDOL SUMMER SCHL - 2013 10 4100 670 1473.09
SUB-TOTAL 20021.45
5416 SAFEWAY TRANSPORTATION SERVICES CORP.
PO BOX 658
GURNEE IL 600310000
EXP 13013-5896 9/30/2013 B 1 PURCH SVCS SP ED 09/03/13-09/27/13 40 2551 331 3445,00
SUB-TOTAL 3445.00
4863 SASED-PBIS NETHORK
550 QUAIL RIDGE DRIVE
WESTMONT IL 605590000
EXP 101013277 10/10/2013 B 1 TITLE IIA WORKSHOP - BETHANCOURT 10 2210 314 24932 215.00
EXP 101013277 10/10/2013 B 2 TITLE IIA WORKSHOP - BLUE 10 2210 314 24932 215.00
EXP 101013277 10/10/2013 B3 TITLE IIA WORKSHOP - BORON 10 2210 314 24932 215.00
EXP 101013277 10/10/2013 B 4 TITLE IIA WORKSHOP - JA CERMAK 10 2210 314 24932 215.00
EXP 101013277 10/10/2013 B 5 TITLE IIA WORKSHOP - DELAMAR 10 2210 314 24932 215.00
EXP 101013277 10/10/2013 B 6 TITLE IIA WORKSHOP - GROSS 10 2210 314 24932 215.00
EXP 101013277 10/10/2013 B 7 TITLE IIA WORKSHOP - HARPKE 10 2210 314 24932 215.00
EXP 101013277 10/10/2013 B § TITLE IIA WORKSHOP - HOETZER 10 2210 314 24932 215.00
EXP 101013277 10/10/2013 B 9 TITLE IIA WORKSHOP - HUTSON 10 2210 314 24932 215.00
EXP 101013277 10/10/2013 B 10 TITLE IIA WORKSHOP - JORGENSON 10 2210 314 24932 215.00
EXP 101013277 10/10/2013 B 11 TITLE IIA WORKSHOP - KAISSERLIAN 10 2210 314 24932 215.00
EXP 101013277 10/10/2013 B 12 TITLE IIA WORKSHOP - KELLER 10 2210 314 24932 215.00
EXP 101013277 10/10/2013 B 13 TITLE IIA WORKSHOP - MCMAHAN 10 2210 314 24932 215.00
EXP 101013277 10/10/2013 B 14 TITLE IIA WORKSHOP - SCHEELE 10 2210 314 24932 215.00
SUB-TOTAL 3010.00
353 SCHOOL SPECIALTY
MB UNIT #67-3106
CHICAGO IL 606953106
EXP 308101742006 8/29/2013 B 1 SUPPLIES MS - CERMAK 10 1204 410 3 88.05
EXP 308101786755 9/20/2013 B 2 AUTISM SUPPLIES - BOOKER 10 1209 410 2 25.43
EXP 208111431067 9/19/2013 B 3 AUTISM SUPPLIES - BOOKER 10 1209 410 2 12.86
EXP 308101790386 9/23/2013 B 4 LD SUPPLIES IDEA GRANT - HESSING 10 1206 410 224620 78.24
EXP 308101790672 9/23/2013 B 5 AUTISIM SUPPLIES - BOOKER 10 1209 410 2 60.90
EXP 308101762889 9/09/2013 B 6 SUPPLIES ELEM KINDERGARTEN 10 1110 410 2 30 324,57
EXP 308101794206 9/24/2013 B 7 OT SUPPLIES - BRANDT 10 2139 410 22.46
EXP 208111507908 9/27/2013 B 8 LD SUPPLIES IDEA GRANT - WILHELM 10 1206 410 224620 38.03
EXP 308101805761 10/01/2013 B 9 LD SUPPLIES MS - GALLAGHER 10 1206 410 3 89.91
EXP 308101814807 10/09/2013 B 10 SUPPLIES Dist Wide 10 2310 410 29.99
EXP 208111566832 10/07/2013 B 11 PSYCH SUPPLIES - KELLER 10 2140 410 79.50
EXP 308101816659 10/11/2013 B 12 LD SUPPLIES IDEA GRANT - WILHELM 10 1206 410 224620 229.29
EXP 208111507905 9/27/2013 B 13 SUPPLIES ELEM 10 1209 410 2 78,77
SUB-TOTAL 1158.00
5027 SHELL FLEET CARD
PROCESSING CENTER
PO BOX 183019
COLUMBUS OH 432183019
EXP 9973310 10/13/2013 B 1 GASOLINE 09/12/13-10/12/13 40 2550 400 10635.96
EXP 9973310 10/13/2013 B 2 GASOLINE ELEM 09/12/13-10/12/13 20 2545 464 2 98.81
EXP 1211438 10/15/2013 B 3 Travel MMS - TABLE FROM SEDOL 20 2542 332 3 17.01
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5438

360

4815

3921

4911

364

5500

5054

5480

600310000
10/17/2013

SIGN-A-RAMA

3608 GRAND AVENUE, UNIT E
GURNEE IL

9692

9706

SIMPLEX TIME RECORDER

DEPT. CH 10320
PALATINE IL
50023466

10/21/2013

600550320
10/03/2013

SOCIAL THINKING PUBLISHING

3031 TISCH WAY
SUITE 800

SAN JOSE CA

68806

AMY SOOLEY

1725 CEDAR GLEN DRIVE

LIBERTYVILLE 1L
BE5023

LARRY SOUDER
19109 101ST STREET
BRISTOL WI
BUS PHYSICAL

SOUND, INC.

1550 SHORE ROAD
NAPERVILLE IL
D1281387

D1282573

R124103

R124103

SPEECH CORNER

PO BOX 6721
CHANDLER AZ
6779

ELIZABETH SPRAGUE

2510 FOREST VIEW ROAD

LINDENHURST IL
SEPT/0CT2013

STAPLES ADVANTAGE
DEPT DET
PO BOX 83689

951280000
10/02/2013

600483924
10/28/2013

531040000
9/19/2013

605400000
9/19/2013
9/30/2013

10/11/2013

10/11/2013

852460000
9/17/2013

600460000
10/03/2013

oo o o W

SUB-TOTAL

1 SUPPLIES ELEM
2 SUPPLIES ELEM
SUB-TOTAL

1 SUPPLIES MS
SUB-TOTAL

1 AUTISM SUPPLIES IDEA GRANT - BLUE
SUB-TOTAL

1 TUITION REIMB TBE-TPI GRANT-SOOLEY
SUB-TOTAL

1 TRAVEL DIST WIDE
SUB-TOTAL

1 REPAIR & MAINT SVCS ELEM

2 REPAIR & MAINT SVCS ELEM

3 PURCH SVCS MS 11/01/13-01/31/14

4 PURCH SVCS ELEM 11/01/13-01/31/14
SUB-TOTAL

1 SPEECH SUPPLIES - GREGORI
SUB-TOTAL

1 TRAVEL 09/26/13-10/03/13
SUB-TOTAL

20
20

20

10

10

40

20
20
20
20

10

10

2542
2543

2542

1209

2210

2550

2542
2542
2546
2546

2150

2520

410
410

410

410

230

332

323
323
323
323

410

332

DO O DO DO

24620

23305

10751.78

20.00
126.00
146.00

317.41
317.41

286.70
286.70

645.00
645.00

20.34
20.34

405.00
1041.00
135.00
135.00
1716.00

70.89
70.89

127.69
127.69
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CHICAGO IL 606963689
EXP 3209393392 9/13/2013 B 1 SUPPLIES MS 20 2542 410 3 96.72
EXP 3209393392 9/13/2013 B 2 SUPPLIES ELEM 20 2542 410 2 48.36
EXP 3209393391 9/13/2013 B3 SUPPLIES ELEM 10 2410 410 2 7.30
EXP 3208056285 8/30/2013 B 4 SUPPLIES ELEM 10 2410 410 2 18.14
EXP 3208056285 8/30/2013 B 5 SUPPLIES SUPT 1002320 410 24.88
EXP 3210370384 9/21/2013 B 6 SUPPLIES SUPT 1002320 410 39.10
EXP 3210370384 9/21/2013 B 7 BOOKKEEPING SUPPLIES 100 2520 400 29.04
SUB-TOTAL 263.54

679 STEINER ELECTRIC
2665 PAYSPHERE CIRCLE

CHICAGO IL 606740000
EXP 5004453966 9/12/2013 B 1 SUPPLIES MS 20 2542 410 3 97.44
SUB-TOTAL 97.44
5130 STREAMWOOD BEHAVIORAL HEALTH SYSTEM
1400 EAST IRVING PARK ROAD
STREAMIOOD IL - 601070000
EXP IPSCHL10-13 10/16/2013 B 1 HOME-HOSP INSTR 10/03/13-10/11/13 10 3700 310 245.00
SUB-TOTAL 245.00
939 SUPER DUPER, INC.
P.0. BOX 24997
GREENVILLE SC 296162497
EXP 19058764 9/18/2013 B 1 SPEECH SUPPLIES - RENSNER 100 2150 410 59.41
SUB-TOTAL 59.41
678 T.H.I.S.
P.0. BOX 95631
CHICAGO IL 606945631
EXP 174233 9/25/2013 B 1 RETIREE HEALTH INS - 0CT2013 10 1110 822 3008.42
SUB-TOTAL 3008.42
4031 TEACHER DIRECT
PO BOX 12063
BIRMINGHAM AL 352830000
EXP 1142277360004 9/18/2013 B 1 SUPPLIES ELEM KINDERGARTEN 10 1110 410 2 30 21.22
SUB-TOTAL 21.22
732 TECHSTAR AMERICA CORPORATION
400 SOUTH CURRAN RORD
GRAYSLAKE IL - 600300000
EXP 27784 9/30/2013 B 1 COPIER MAINT. CONTRACTED ELEM 10 1110 300 2 105.00
EXP 27810 10/07/2013 B 2 COPIER MAINT ELEM 11/11-12/10/13 10 1110 300 2 1050.00
EXP 28711 10/07/2013 B 3 COPIER MAINT MS 11/04/13-12/03/13 10 1120 300 3 625.00
SUB-TOTAL 1780.00
4578 TIGERDIRECT, INC.
PO BOX 935313
ATLANTA GA 311935313
EXP P46387770101 10/03/2013 B 1 SUPPLIES ELEM 10 1114 410 2 76.53
SUB-TOTAL 76.53

907 TIME FOR KIDS
PO BOX 62200
TAMPA FL 336622200
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DISTRICT 24 VOUCHER# -
ITEM
NO DESCRIPTION
1 SUPPLIES 5TH GR - LAFFERTY

1 DENTAL-VISION
2 DENTAL-VISION
3 DENTAL-VISION
4 DENTAL-VISION

SUB-TOTAL

INS ELEM-NOV2013
INS - NOV2013
INS ELEM-NOV2013
INS - NOV2013

5 DENTAL INS COMP LAB - NOV2013

6 DENTAL-VISION

T DENTAL-VISION

8 DENTAL-VISION

9 DENTAL-VISION
10 DENTAL-VISION
11 DENTAL-VISION
12 DENTAL-VISION
13 DENTAL-VISION
14 DENTAL-VISION
15 DENTAL-VISION
16 DENTAL-VISION
17 DENTAL-VISION
18 DENTAL-VISION
19 DENTAL-VISION
20 DENTAL-VISION
21 DENTAL-VISION
22 DENTAL-VISION
23 DENTAL-VISION
24 DENTAL-VISION
25 DENTAL-VISION
26 DENTAL-VISION
27 DENTAL-VISION
28 DENTAL-VISION
29 DENTAL-VISION
30 DENTAL-VISION
31 DENTAL-VISION
32 DENTAL-VISION
33 DENTAL-VISION
34 DENTAL-VISION
35 DENTAL-VISION
36 DENTAL-VISION
37 DENTAL-VISION
38 DENTAL-VISION
39 DENTAL-VISION
40 DENTAL-VISION
41 DENTAL-VISION
42 DENTAL-VISION
43 DENTAL-VISION

INS ELEM-NOV2013
INS MS - NOV2013
INS ELEM-NOV2013
INS MS - NOV2013
INS MS - NOV2013
INS - NOV2013
INS MS - NOV2013
INS MS - NOV2013
INS - NOV2013
INS ELEM-NOV2013
INS ELEM-NOV2013
INS ELEM-NOV2013
INS MS - NOV2013
INS - NOV2013
INS ELEM-NOV2013
INS MS - NOV2013
INS ELEM-NOV2013
INS ELEM-NOV2013
INS ELEM-NOV2013
INS MS - NOV2013
INS ELEM-NOV2013
INS - NOV2013
INS - NOV2013
INS - NOV2013
INS - NOV2013
INS ELEM-NOV2013
INS - NOV2013
INS - NOV2013
INS - NOV2013
INS ADMIN-NOV2013
INS ADMIN-NOV2013
INS ELEM-NOV2013
INS MS - NOV2013
INS - NOV2013
INS MBASC-NOV2013
INS - NOV2013
INS - NOV2013

INS SP ED - NOV2013

10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
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10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
20
40
40

1110

1110
1111
1112
1113
1114
1114
1114
1115
1115
1120
1121
1122
1123
1200
1200
1201
1202
1204
1206
1206
1206
1207
1208
1209
1209
1225
1650
2113
2139
2140
2150
2210
2220
2222
2310
2320
2410
2410
2520
3500
2540
2550
2551
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223 2
223

223 2
223
223
223
223
223
223
223
223
223
223 3
223
223
223
223
223
223
223
223
223
223
223
223
223
223
223
223
223
223 2
223

223

223

223

223 1
223 2
223 3
223

223 2
223

223

223

o LW W DO W DO

Lo DO DO DO

DO W DO DO DO L DO

35

156.05
.35
01
.18
.35
.18
.35

OO CO = OO = U1 CO

DO

.35
K
.93
.99
.35
.18
.18
.18
.18
.29
.18
.81
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.35
.18

— = o
coO ©o DO O oo

[NCRNONY —
Oy = OO (O DO = O W

—_
oo

.35
.24
.93
.33
.80
.53
15
.33
.93
.18
3l
.18
.61
.33
.35
.35
37
19
8.35
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< < < PAYABLES PRE-LIST > > >

PAY DATE 10/28/2013 DISTRICT 24 VOUCHER# - 0 PAGE 23
VENDOR # VENDOR NAME & ADDRESS F/P ITEM
P.0. # INVOICE # & INVOICE DATE TYPE NO DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT NUMBER AMOUNT
SUB-TOTAL 803.21
704 UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE
WADSWORTH IL 600830000
EXP 0CT2013 10/01/2013 B 1 POSTAGE ELEM 10 2410 342 2 150.00
EXP 0CT2013 10/01/2013 B 2 POSTAGE MS 10 2410 342 3 150.00
SUB-TOTAL 300.00
5041 UNIVERSITY OF OREGON
EDUCATIONAL AND COMMUNITY SUPPORTS
1235 UNIVERSITY OF OREGON
EUGENE OR 974031235
EXP CICO WEBINAR 9/26/2013 B 1 ADMIN WORKSHOP - KEEFE 10 2210 314 1 75.00
SUB-TOTAL 75.00
4586 VERIZON WIRELESS
PO BOX 25505
LEHIGH VALLEY PA 180025505
EXP 9711887224 9/20/2013 B 1 COMMUNIC SERV 08/21/13-10/20/13 20 2540 342 515.03
SUB-TOTAL 515.03
4657 WATER SPECIALTIES GROUP, INC.
245 WILLIAM STREET
BENSENVILLE IL - 601060000
EXP 36768 9/14/2012 B 1 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE HOUSE 20 2543 323 4 1195.00
SUB-TOTAL 1195.00
3229 GARY WHITE
23493 W. PETITE LAKE ROAD
LAKE VILLA IL 600460000
EXP 150CT2013 10/15/2013 B 1 BOOKKEEPING SERV 09/14/13-09/07/13 10 2520 300 1162.50
SUB-TOTAL 1162.50

3309 WORLD BOOK SCHOOL AND LIBRARY
PO BOX 856009
LOUISVILLE KY 402856009
EXP 0001473577 10/02/2013 B 1 SOFTWARE - WORLD BOOK ONLINE 1002223 390 1 795.00
SUB-TOTAL 795.00



PAY DATE 10/28/2013

< < < PAYABLES PRE-LIST > > >

DISTRICT

24

VOUCHER$ -

0

PAGE 24

F/p ITEM
TYPE NO

VENDOR #
P.0. #

PRESIDENT

PREPARED BY:

REVIEWED BY:

VENDOR NAME & ADDRESS
INVOICE # & INVOICE DATE

FUND TOTAL
FUND TOTAL
FUND TOTAL
FUND TOTAL
FUND TOTAL
FUND TOTAL
FUND TOTAL
GRAND TOTAL

ACCOUNT NUMBER

10
20
30
40
50
60
61

AMOUNT

228486.57
7354464
3778.00
18704.87
5337.50
5795.21
173.84
335820.63



BILLS PAYABLE ACCOUNT SUMMARY

FUND 10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10

SCHOOL DISTRICT
10/28/2013  VOUCHER#

105
1110
1110
1110
1110
1110
1110
1110
1110
1110
1110
1110
1110
1110
1111
1111
1111
1111
1111
1112
1112
1112
1113
1113
1113
1114
1114
1114
1114
1114
1114
1114
1114
1114
1114
1114
1115
1115
1115
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1115
1115
1120
1120
1120
1120
1120
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1121
1121
1121
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1122
1123
1123
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1200
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221
222
222
223
300
314
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410
410
410
822
221
222
223
410
410
221
222
223
221
222
223
221
221
221
222
222
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410
414
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221
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223
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0

4,200,
11.
488.
1,287,
24,952,
2,033.
1,155,
1,130.
25,

12,

6 1,068.
30 383.
35 54,
3,008.
18.
1,29,
108.
49,

1 323.
20.
754.
63.

18.
645.
54,

47,

16,

17.
1,207,
645,
575.
108.
54,
108.
233.
129.
87.

15,
3,886.
1,139,
376.
108.
256.
11,319,
1,286.
625.
114,

1 867.
34,
1,939.
163.

47
2,943,
247,
17.
1,112,
108.
16.

37
50
12
35
64
75
00
00
00
35
00
77
92
42
35
21
86
00
83
75
817
31
35
40
43
89
05
57
55
40
84
86
43
86
88
00
81
917
06
13
72
86
64
51
63
00
99
14
73
61
29

.89

05
45
51
91
86
77



10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
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10
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10
10
10
10
10
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10
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10
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1201
1202
1202
1202
1204
1204
1204
1204
1204
1205
1206
1206
1206
1206
1206
1206
1206
1206
1206
1206
1206
1207
1207
1207
1208
1208
1208
1209
1209
1209
1209
1209
1209
1209
1209
1225
1225
1225
1500
1500
1650
1650
1650
1800
1800
1912
1999
2113
2113
2113
2113
2130

221
222
222
223
223
319
332
390
410
221
222
223
221
222
223
221
221
222
223
410
310
221
221
221
222
222
222
223
223
223
410
410
221
222
223
221
222
223
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221
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223
410
410
221
222
223
400
600
221
222
223
221
221
670

221
222
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410
221
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DO DO DO DO

24620
24991

24620

24620

99

24620

045,
645,
54,
54,
79,
194,
237,
4,636.
8.
645,
54,

8.
045,
54,
35.
16.
1,290.
173.
88.
157,
14,
61.
5.
645.
4,528,
5,320,
54,
427,
383.
1,060,
89.
2.
1,290.
108.
8.
645.
54,
69.

8.
1,936.
1,936.
217,
108.
362.
196.
13.
3,874,
381.
939.
145,
35,
1,290.
163.
19.
10.
35,757,
356.
66.
2,509,
212,
103.
15.

40
40
43
43
00
81
00
00
79
40
43
37
40
43
12
36
79
23
05
39
45
06
85
40
03
07
43
58
52
50
91
64
79
86
14
40
43
46
45
19
19
72
86
93
95
44
65
01
60
00
12
79
29
95
39
33
44
41
75
80
29
97



10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
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10
10
10
10
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10
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2130
2130
2139
2139
2139
2139
2139
2140
2140
2140
2140
2150
2150
2150
2150
2150
2150
2190
2210
2210
2210
2210
2210
2210
2210
2210
2210
2210
2210
2210
2210
2210
2210
2220
2220
2220
2220
2220
2222
2222
2222
2223
2310
2310
2310
2310
2310
2310
2310
2310
2310
2320
2320
2320
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300
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222
223
410
410
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222
223
410
221
222
222
223
410
410
410
221
222
223
230
314
314
314
314
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314
332
332
332
332
410
221
222
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390
410
221
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221
222
223
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332
330
360
410
600
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332
410
640
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24620
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23305

24620
24932

23305
24620
24932

O DO LW DO LW DO

23.
1,225.
22.
648.